NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

JUL 2 0 2018

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USES DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application (Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:

	City: MANHATTAN		State KS Z	Lip Code <u>66502</u>					
	Telephone Number: (78	5) 564-0801							
<u>.</u>	The source of water is:	☐ surface water in	(stream						
	OR	☑ groundwater in KAN	ISAS RIVER Basin(drainage ba	asin)					
	when water is released subject to these regulation	from storage for use by	ows established by law or may water assurance district meml e your application, you will be surces.	bers. If your application is					
3.	The maximum quantity of	f water desired is <u>30.69</u>	acre-feet OR 10.0 MILLION	gallons per calendar year,					
	to be diverted at a maximum rate of <u>99</u> gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.								
	to be diverted at a maxim	idili rate di <u>33 g</u> andiis p	er minute OR	cubic feet per second.					
	Once your application ha requested quantity of warequested maximum rate	is been assigned a priority ater under that priority n e of diversion and maxim	y, the requested maximum rate umber can NOT be increased um quantity of water are apprine Division of Water Resources	e of diversion and maximum d. Please be certain your opriate and reasonable for					
l.	Once your application har requested quantity of warequested maximum rate your proposed project an	is been assigned a priority ater under that priority n e of diversion and maxim	y, the requested maximum rate umber can <u>NOT</u> be increased um quantity of water are appr ne Division of Water Resources	e of diversion and maximum d. Please be certain your opriate and reasonable for					
l.	Once your application har requested quantity of warequested maximum rate your proposed project an	is been assigned a priority ater under that priority need of diversion and maximed are in agreement with the appropriated for (Check	y, the requested maximum rate umber can <u>NOT</u> be increased um quantity of water are appr ne Division of Water Resources	e of diversion and maximum d. Please be certain your opriate and reasonable for					
1 .	Once your application ha requested quantity of warequested maximum rate your proposed project and The water is intended to lead to lea	is been assigned a priority ater under that priority need of diversion and maximed are in agreement with the appropriated for (Check	y, the requested maximum rate umber can <u>NOT</u> be increased um quantity of water are approper Division of Water Resources use intended):	e of diversion and maximum d. Please be certain your copriate and reasonable for d' requirements.					
i.	Once your application has requested quantity of was requested maximum rates your proposed project and The water is intended to It (a) Artificial Recharge	is been assigned a priority ater under that priority note of diversion and maximed are in agreement with the beappropriated for (Check	y, the requested maximum rate umber can NOT be increased um quantity of water are approper Division of Water Resources use intended): (c) □ Recreational	e of diversion and maximumd. Please be certain your ropriate and reasonable for requirements. (d) Water Power					
١.	Once your application has requested quantity of was requested maximum rates your proposed project and The water is intended to It (a) ☐ Artificial Recharge (e) ☑ Industrial	is been assigned a priority ater under that priority note of diversion and maximal dare in agreement with the beappropriated for (Check (b)	y, the requested maximum rate umber can NOT be increased um quantity of water are apprise Division of Water Resources use intended): (c) □ Recreational (g) □ Stockwatering (k) □ Hydraulic Dredging	e of diversion and maximum d. Please be certain your ropriate and reasonable for requirements. (d) Water Power (h) Sediment Control					

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

7/24/18 DAW

File No. 50091- A

The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is: ** ALL IN KAW HALF-BREED INDIAN LAND SURVEY #19 Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10 acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land. (A) One in the **NW** quarter of the **NW** quarter of the **NE** quarter of Section 35, more particularly described as being near a point 4992 feet North and 2515 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 11 South, Range 18 East, JEFFERSON County, Kansas. (B) One in the _____ quarter of the _____ quarter of the ____ quarter of Section ____, more particularly described as being near a point _____ feet North and _____ feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township _____ South, Range ____ East/West (circle one), _____ County, Kansas. (C) One in the ____ quarter of the ____ quarter of the ____ quarter of Section ____, more particularly described as being near a point _____ feet North and _____ feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township _____ South, Range ____ East/West (circle one), _____ County, Kansas. (D) One in the ____ quarter of the ____ quarter of the ____ quarter of Section ____, more particularly described as being near a point _____ feet North and ____ feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township _____ South, Range ____ East/West (circle one), _____ County, Kansas. If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (1/4) mile radius in the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well. A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common distribution system. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print): RCS PROPERTIES LLC 2020 CAT CREEK CIR, WAMEGO KS 66547 (name, address and telephone number) (name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement: I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Meclare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on The , 2018__. Applicant's Signature The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of ONE WELL 7. (number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.) and (was)(will be) completed (by) EXISTING (File No. 49,507) (Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed) RECEIVED The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be Summer 2018_.

[1] (204) 24 (1847)

9.		Il pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion rks?
	□′	Yes ⊠ No If "yes", a check valve shall be required.
	All	chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
10.	sub	ou are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to omitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of face drainage area above the reservoir.
		ve you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of ater Resources? ☐ Yes
	•	If yes, show the Water Structures permit number here
	•;	If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required
		Groundwater well
11.	sho the	e application <u>must</u> be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat owing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of e section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range mbers. Also, please show the following information:
	(a)	The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.
	(b)	If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile, please advise us.
	(c)	If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) $\frac{1}{2}$ mile downstream and $\frac{1}{2}$ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.
	(d)	The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial photograph or plat.
	(e)	Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of diversion to the place of use.
Å,		A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66047.
12.	div	t any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same ersion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent edifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.
	FIL	E NO. 49,507 OVERLAPS IN POINT OF DIVERSION and PLACE OF USE. THE NEW APPLICATION
	<u>IS</u>	FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITY ONLY. WATER RESOURCES
	PE	RRY READY MIX PLANT # 23 RECEIVED
		IIII 20 2018

3.	Furnish the following well information well has not been completed, give info				groundwater. If the
	KANSAS RIVER ALLUVIUM	·			
	Information below is from: Test h	noles 🛮 🖾 Well as co	ompleted	☐ Drillers I	og attached
	Well location as shown in paragraph No.	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Date Drilled		Maria de la composição de		
	Total depth of well				****
	Depth to water bearing formation			arramentario de la companio de la co	
	Depth to static water level				
	Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe				·
5.	(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) The owner(s) of the property where the	e water is used, if othe	r than the ap	pplicant, is (p	lease print):
	RCS PROPERTIES LLC 2020 CAT C	e, address and telephor			
6.	The undersigned states that the informathat this application is submitted in good		is true to the	e best of his/	her knowledge and
	Dated at <u>Manhattan</u> , K	ansas, this <u>18th</u> day of	f	July (month)	, <u>2018</u> . (year)
jt B	Midwest Concrete Mate	rials, Inc.	48-0	3678	979
<i>-</i>	(Applicant Signature)	A		SOCIAL SECUI TON NUMBER(
By	(Agent or Officer Signature)		a	nd/or ,	
		AP	PLICANT(S) TA	AXPAYER I.D. I	NO.(S)
· antidiren		·			
	(Agent or Officer - Please Print)		A		
ssiste	d by <u>DWS</u>	TOPEKA HQ (office/ti	itle)	Date: 6/2	ATER RESOURCES

13.

JUL 20 2018

50091-A

FEE SCHEDULE

1. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, except for domestic use, shall be (see paragraph No. 2 below if requesting storage):

ACRE-FEET	FEE
0-100	\$200.00
101-320	\$300.00
More than 320	\$300.00 plus \$20.00 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.

2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, except for domestic use, shall be:

ACRE-FEET	FEE
0-250	\$200.00
More than 250	\$200.00 plus \$20.00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereof.

Note: If an application requests both direct use *and* storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under No. 1 or No. 2 above, whichever is greater, but not both fees.

3. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for water power or dewatering purposes shall be \$100.00 plus \$200.00 for each 100 cubic feet per second, or part thereof, of the diversion rate requested.

Note: The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the statutorily required field inspection fee of \$400.00 when construction of the works for diversion has been completed, except that for applications filed on or after July 1, 2009, for works constructed for sediment control use and for evaporation from a groundwater pit for industrial use shall be accompanied by a field inspection fee of \$200.00.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

ATTENTION

A Water Conservation Plan may be required per K.S.A. 82a-733. A statement that your application for permit to appropriate water may be subject to the minimum desirable streamflow requirements per K.S.A. 82a-703a, b, and c may also be required from you. After the Division of Water Resources has had the opportunity to review your application, you will be notified whether or not you will need to submit a Water Conservation Plan. You also may be required to install a water flow meter or water stage measuring device on your diversion works prior to diverting water. There may be other special conditions or Groundwater Management District regulations that you will need to comply with if this application is approved.

CONVERSION FACTORS

1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons

1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

JUL 20 2018

INDUSTRIAL USE SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. 50091-A

Name of Applicant (Please Print): MIDWEST CONCRETE MATERIALS

	Please describe type of industry or product produced: <u>CONCRETE BATCH PLANT</u>											
	Standard Industrial Classification Code Number: 3531											
2. Please co		ete the following table to show your past and present water requirements:										
	PAST PRODUCT PRODUCTIO	N AND WATER DIVERTED, I	F APPLICABLE									
LAST 5 YEAR	AMOUNT OF PRODUCT	WATER DIVERTED (GALLONS)	GALLONS PER PRODUCT PER DAY									
5 years ago												
Last year		2 MG										
Present year		2 MG										

	ESI	LIVLA	4 I LL	ruj	UKE	PKC	טענ	CI	rku	יטע	IN A	א עוי	AI	LKI)	LKII	עט
_							_				 						
				٠			100		and the second		 1.		1				

NEXT 5 YEARS	AMOUNT OF PRODUCT	WATER TO BE DIVERTED (GALLONS)	GALLONS PER PRODUCT PER DAY
Year 1	80,000 YARDS	8 Million	100 GALS/YARD
Year 2	80,000 YARDS	8 Million	100 GALS/YARD
Year 3	80,000 YARDS	8 Million	100 GALS/YARD
Year 4	90,000 YARDS	9 Million	100 GALS/YARD
Year 5	100,000 YARDS	10 Million	100 GALS/YARD

Number of days of operation of the industry per year is 365 days.

Please attach any tables, curves or additional information showing past, present and estimated future water requirements to substantiate the amount of water requested.

4. Please designate the legal description of the location where the water is to be used. Show in the space provided below the Section (S), Township (T), and Range (R), and the number of acres in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof.

-		,	NE¼				NW1/4 SW1/4					SE¼				TOTAL			
. 5	1	K	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	TOTAL
35	CONCRETE PLANT LOCATED IN THE E½ NW¼ AND THE W½ NE¾ 35 11 18E KAW HALF BREED INDIAN LAND SURVEY NO. 19																		
																	١	WAT	R RESOURCES
																			RECEIVED

11 20 20 18

You may attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of the need for your request.

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

		13 Ju	ly 2018
Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502			(Date)
	Re:	Application Soo9	1-A
		Minimum Desirable Stre KANSAS Ri Water Reservation Right	ver Assurance District
Dear Sir:			
I understand that a Minimassurance District has been formed Water Office (circle the appropri application applies, namely the KAN	d and established or ate item) for the s	a Water Reservation Rig	ht is held by the Kansas
I understand that diversion time Minimum Desirable Streamfle Marketing releases are being mad upstream of a Federal Reservoir is I	ow requirements a e from storage in l	re not being met, Assu	rance District or Water
I also understand that if this Division of Water Resources, when the economics of my decision to app	I would not be allow		
I am aware of the above f Water Resources proceed with proc			
		Signature of Applicant	early
State of Kansas)		David Hawley Print Applicant Name	
County of Jefferson)	S		
I hereby certify that the fore this 13th day of	going instrument wa	as signed in my presence , 2018.	and sworn to before me
	(Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:			WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
	THE NOTARY NAME OF THE PARTY N	CARLY SUTHER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	JUL 20 2018
DWR 1-100.172 (Revised 06/05/2008)	Kansas	MY APPT. EXPIRES	KS DEPT OF AGRICULTUR

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

50091-A

FORM TO BE USED WHEN APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River Big Blue River Chapman Creek Chikaskia River Cottonwood River Delaware River Little Arkansas River Little Blue River Marais des Cygnes River

Medicine Lodge River Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)

Neosho River

Ninnescah River

North Fork Ninnescah River

Rattlesnake Creek Republican River Saline River Smoky Hill River Solomon River South Fork Ninnescah

Spring River

Walnut River Whitewater River

Assurance Districts have been formed on the following rivers:

Kansas River

Marias des Cygnes River

Neosho River

The Kansas Water Office has Water Reservation Rights for the following reservoirs:

Big Hill

Marion

Clinton Council Grove Melvern Milford

Elk City

Perry Pomona

Hillsdale John Redmond

Tuttle Creek

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

JUL 20 **2018**

WELLS WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE

- #1) IRR. FILE NO. 41447
 JUSTIN D & BARBARA M HILL
 735 BROADVIEW DR
 LAWRENCE KS 66044-2438
- #2) IRR. FILE NO. 46406 RCS PROPERTIES LLC 2020 CAT CREEK CIR WAMEGO KS 66547
- #3) IRR FILE NO. 47719

 RALPH E ROSE

 4020 NW HUXMAN RD

 SILVER LAKE KS 66539
- #4) IRR FILE NO. 47947
 LESLIE BROTHERS
 2047 E 600 RD
 LECOMPTON KS 66050
- #5) DOMESTIC WELL OWNER = SAME AS #2
- #6) PHILLIP & THERESA HART (DOM.) 11967 12TH ST PERRY KS 66073
- #7) HOMER & RUTH LESLIE (DOM.) 12015 12TH ST PERRY KS 66073
- #8) CHISTOPHER & SAMANTHA ALEXANDER (DOM.)
 1250 LECOMPTON RD
 PERRY KS 66073

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

JUL 20 2018

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

NOV 2 0 2015 SCANNED

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE Manhattan, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 Fax: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 TOPEKA, KS 66612 PHONE: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

7/26/2018

MIDWEST CONCRETE MATERIALS **PO BOX 668** MANHATTAN, KS 66502

> RE: Application, File No. 50091-A

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum

New Application Unit Supervisor

usteraBaum

Division of Water Resources

1:12,000

New Application

JUL 20 2018 50091-A

